### MICHAEL M. BRONSHVAG, M.D.

Diplomate in Neurology, ABP&N Diplomate in Internal Medicine, ABIM

March 28, 2018

David Gutierrez, Adjuster AIMS P.O. Box 269120 Sacramento, CA 95826-9120

Sara A. Skolnik, Esquire Stockwell, Harris, Woolverton & Muehl 1007B West College Avenue, Suite 301 Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Tiffany Anderson P.O. Box 477 Lodi, CA 95241

#### SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

RE:

ANDERSON, TIFFANY

Case #:

20448044

DOB:

08/22/1970 06/29/2011

Employer:

Date of Injury:

San Joaquin County Mosquito Vector Control District

Claim #:

VE0700184

Dear All:

As you will note, I have seen the claimant, Tiffany Anderson, most recently in 2016. I had noted right knee issues, more widespread issues, actual or possible psychiatric issues, the possibility of a toxin, and overall medical situation. I had noted that chemistries had shown low estrogenprogesterone levels. I noted that these "could" represent ovarian failure or might represent a pituitary problem of "whatever" cause or other endocrine failure issue. I thus had requested some further studies in May 2017.

These were apparently done in October 2017 and faxed to my office in late March of 2018.

Anderson, Tiffany March 28, 2018 Page 2

To summarize them, they are "not entirely normal." The claimant's estrogen level is below normal for functioning ovaries and in the normal range for post-menopausal ovaries. The ACTH in plasma is 6 which is borderline low. The FSH, also a pituitary test, is normal for the post-menopausal state. The LH is abnormal for functioning ovaries and is even above the post-menopausal level. The progesterone is of post-menopausal levels. The prolactin is normal.

These data are most compatible with ovarian failure of whatever cause, the ACTH level could represent a pituitary problem but the other pituitary hormones (FSH, LH, prolactin) are normal or high.

The following seems indicated:

1. OB-GYN examination (assuming one hasn't been done).

2. Further evaluation, that might include abdominal ultrasound, endocrinological or gyneendocrinological evaluation, and MRI of brain-head relevant to pituitary issues.

I will of course be happy to see the claimant back again at any time, but the possibility of this being a work-related issue is "possible" but "not very possible." I ask the parties to please let me know what more I am asked to do. Since I ordered these tests (a long time ago), I cannot charge for this report unless I get written authorization from the parties.

I certify that I reviewed all available medical records, and composed and drafted the conclusions of this report. The conclusions and opinions within this report are solely mine. I declare under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this report and its attachments, if any, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, except as to information that I have indicated I received from others. As to that information, I declare under penalty of perjury that the information accurately describes the information provided to me and, except as noted herein, that I believe it to be true. In accordance with Labor Code Section 5703(a) (2), there has not been a violation of Labor Code Section 139.3, and the contents of the report are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. This statement is made under penalty of perjury.

Respectfully,

Michael M. Bronshvag, M.D.

Diplomate in Neurology, ABP&N

Diplomate in Internal Medicine, ABIM

Date of Report: March 28, 2018

Signed this 14 day of Apr., 2018 in Sacramento County

Michael M Dusha)

11010 White Rock Road, Suite 120, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Phone: (800) 458-1261 Fax: (916) 920-2515

Anderson, Tiffany March 28, 2018 Page 3

MMB:eh:04/11/2018-cc-sb

P.S. To the claimant, take this to your doctor.

No charge without written authorization – MMB

## State of California

## DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION - MEDICAL UNIT

# AME or OME Declaration of Service of Medical - Legal Report (Lab. Code § 4062.3(i))

Case Name: Tiffany A	Anderson (employee name)	Claims Adjuster: Mr. David Gutierrez (claims administrator name, or if none employer)		
Claim Number: VE07	00184	EAMS or WCAB Case No. (if any):		
Ι,	I,			
1. I am over the ag	ge of 18 and not a	party to this action.		
On the date shown comprehensive med	below, I served t	the attached original, or a true and correct copy of the original, on each person or firm named below, by placing it in a sealed rm named below, and by:		
Α	deposi fully p	depositing the sealed envelope with the U. S. Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid.		
В	practic same deposi	placing the sealed envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the U. S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.		
С	placing or a reg	placing the sealed envelope for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.		
D	101 001	placing the sealed envelope for pick up by a professional messenger service for service. (Messenger must return to you a completed declaration of personal service.)		
Е	persona at the ac	personally delivering the sealed envelope to the person or firm named below at the address shown below.		
Means of Service: (For each address, enter A-E as appropriate)	Date Served:	Addressee and Address Shown on Envelope:		
BB	April 16, 2018 April 16, 2018	David Gutierrez, AIMS, PO Box 269120, Sacramento, CA 95826-9120 Sara A. Skolnik, Esq., Stockwell, Harris, Woolverton & Muchl, 1007B West College		
B	April 16, 2018	Ave #301, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Tiffany Anderson, PO Box 477, Lodi, CA 95241		
I declare under penalt correct. Date:	y of perjury unde April 16, 2018	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and		
	I for	•		
		Jake Hecox		
(signature of declarant)		(print name)		

QME Form 122 Rev. February 2009